

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-891 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 6/6/2019 In control: County Administrative Office

On agenda: 6/25/2019 Final action: 6/25/2019

Title: Second Amendment to the Agreement with the Humboldt County Convention & Visitors Bureau

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1-Second Amendment to HCCVB 6-25-19, 3. Attachment 2-Original

Agreement HCCVB 7-5-2016.pdf, 4. Attachment 3-HCCVB Amendment 1 to contract of 2016-07-05 -

signed.pdf, 5. Executed Second Amendment to HCCVB 6-25-19.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/25/20191Board of SupervisorsapprovedPass

To: Board of Supervisors

From: County Administrative Office

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Second Amendment to the Agreement with the Humboldt County Convention & Visitors Bureau

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve an Amendment to extend the Agreement with the Humboldt County Convention and Visitors Bureau for two years and authorize the Chair to sign the agreement.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Transient Occupancy Tax

DISCUSSION:

On June 4, 2019, your Board approved a two-year extension to the agreement with the Humboldt County Convention and Visitors Bureau (HCCVB). This will be the second amendment to the original agreement. The original agreement, dated July 5, 2016 and Amendment 1, dated July 18, 2018, are attached as Attachments 2 and 3, respectively. The attached Second Amendment to the Agreement with Humboldt County Convention and Visitors (Attachment 1) will extend the agreement originally scheduled to terminate on June 30, 2019 through June 30, 2021.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

File #: 19-891, Version: 1

The proposed agreement is for a sum equal to 18% of Transient Occupancy Tax received by the county in the fiscal year ending 12 months prior to the beginning of the fiscal year in which payment is made by the county. In Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-20 that amount is \$352,209, and has been included in the FY 2019-20 Proposed Budget.

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by supporting business, workforce development and creation of private-sector jobs .

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

Humboldt County Convention and Visitors Bureau County of Humboldt Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Your Board could decide not to approve the amendment and return to staff for modification.

ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment 1: Second Amendment to the HCCVB Agreement

Attachment 2: Original Agreement dated 7-5-16 Attachment 3: Amendment #1 dated 7-18-18

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A